

	Resolution Authorizing SGA Participation in Habitat for Humanity
	WHEREAS, the Student Government Association is the official student governing body for Illinois State University;
	WHEREAS, a vital component in ensuring the success of the 2007 – 2008 Student Government Association includes the Student Government Association being civically engaged in serving the Bloomington-Normal community;
	WHEREAS, Habitat for Humanity is an active and important community service organization in the Bloomington-Normal area;
	WHEREAS, participation in Habitat for Humanity involves assisting professional builders actually construct a residence for a family in need of assistance;
	WHEREAS, the Habitat for Humanity service project will take place from 8:00 A.M. to 12:00P.M. on Saturday, October 20th, respectively;
	THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Assembly of the Student Government Association authorizes participation in Habitat for Humanity on the above date;
	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Assembly of the Student Government Association directs the Chair of the Civic Engagement Committee to ensure that all logistical arrangements are made accordingly and communicated to the association;
	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that participation in the service project is non-mandatory, but strongly encouraged; though for individuals that have committed to volunteering at the event, attendance is mandatory.
-	Adopted by the Assembly of the Student Government Association on the <u>17</u> day of <u>October</u> , 2007.
	We hereunto set our hands in affirmation of the adoption of this bill by the Assembly of the Student Government Association:
	Dave Horstein, Student Body President Mark Cassata, Speaker of the Assembly
	I hereunto set my hand it witness and certification of the adoption of this bill by the Assembly of the Student Government Association:
	Ted Mason, Secretary of the Assembly Vote:Y A N

ADVOCACY • UNITY • LEADERSHIP